## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683502

Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: Stuebner, Fred Execution Date: 01/08/2002

Name: Aronstein, Jesse

Execution Date: 01/08/2002

**RECEIVING PARTY DATA** 

Name: <u>Protune Corp.</u>
Street Address: <u>50 Pasture Lane</u>

**Internal Address:** 

City: Poughkeepsie
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12603

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service** 

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER:** 027949

**NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:** Jay R. Yablon **DATE SIGNED:** 01/09/2002

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source="Recordation-1.tif" source="Recordation-2.tif" source="Recordation-3.tif" PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)	
			ARONP002US
		23 Kuchler	Drive
Whereas, I, Fred Stuebner	of	Lagrangevi	<u>lle, NY 12540</u> , hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented	ed certain new and useful	improvements i	nSelf_Atlanina
Ultasonic Displacement Senso			~ ~
Vibrations	•		-
for which an application for a Application Number	/	•	- 1
for which an application for a	United States Patent was	executed on X	JAN 8 260, and
Whereas, Protune Corp.	of Poug	hkeepsie, Nev	v York herein referred t
"assignee" whose mailing address is	50 Pasture Lane, Poi	ighkeepsie, N	Y_12603 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, tit	le and interest in the same	e;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of th	e sum of One dolla	als (\$ <u>1.00</u>	_), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and val	uable consideration, I, the	applicant, by the	nese presents do sello assig
and transfer unto said assignee the fo	ull and exclusive right to th	ne said inventio	n in the United States and th
entire right, title and interest in and to			and worldw
•	•		
I hereby authorize and request the C	Commissioner of Patents	and Trademark	s to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire	right, title, and interest in	and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his lega	al representatives, to the f	ull end of the te	rm for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as th	e same would have been	held by me had	this assignment and sale no
		·····	<b>g</b>
been made.	,	_	
Executed this X 8th	day of Januar	4	,20 <u>0</u> 2,
at Ulster Javings Ban	IL PONGHEE	PSIC NO	1 12601
•	X	de Luce	M 2
State of New York SS: County of Durches S  Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing insti	I FRED E. STU	E BNOR	Signature)
day of January , 20 02.		. /	
/ BETTY	A. LEIDE	Jeurs.	Bude
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC	, State of New York	1 / %	lotary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.11 hours learning to the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are refulled to complete this form structure be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO CONTRELED FEBSIONS COMPUTED FEBSION COMPUTED FE

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)  ARONP002US
50	Pasture Lane
Whereas, I, <u>Jesse Aronstein</u> of <u>Po</u>	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improv	vements inSelf-Aligning
Ultasonic Displacement Sensor System, Apparatus and Me	
Vibrations	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed o Application Number/	on,
for which an application for a United States Patent was execu	uted on X Jan. 8, 200 Z, and
Whereas, Protune Corp. Poughkeep	osie, New York herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is50 Pasture Lane, Poughker	epsie, NY 12603 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$_	1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applic	cant, by these presents do sello assigne
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be	and worldwide
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tr	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held b	
been made.	,
Executed this X 8th day of January	,20 <b>02</b> ,
	011 12 4
at <u>Ulster Savings Bank</u> , Houghkee	1 +
× lene	Gronslein
State of New York ). SS: County of New York ). SS: Before me personally appeared said Sesse ARONSTEIN	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and dee	d this 8th
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York	u D bude
Seal Reg. 01LE6053552  Qualified in Dutchess County	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is Commission take 0.7 Hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT-SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.